
Bnos Leah Prospect Park Yeshiva School Calendar 2025-2026 

Day/Event Date Nursery/Preschool Elementary School  High School Start of School September 2 Tuesday 
Teacher’s Meeting Teacher’s Meeting Grade 10 & 12 Orientation Start of School September 3 Wednesday  Grade 1 Orientation by apt. Grade 9 & 11 Orientation Start of School September 4 Thursday Orientation by appointment First day of class 

NOTE: 12:30 Dismissal 
First day of Classes 

Start of School September 5 Friday First day of classes    Rosh Hashana September 22-24 Monday-Wednesday No Sessions No Sessions No Sessions 
Tzom Gedalya September 25 Thursday 

12:30 Dismissal  12:30 Dismissal  12:30 Dismissal  Yom Kippur & Succos October 1-16 Wed.-Thursday No Sessions No Sessions No Sessions  
School Resumes October 17 Friday October 17 Friday October 17 Friday October 17 Friday Veterans Day November 11 Tuesday No Sessions Prof. Development Day  No Sessions Prof. Development Day  Regular Sessions High School  Post Mid-Term Day Day November 24 Monday Regular Sessions Regular Sessions No Sessions Thanksgiving Day November 27 Thursday 

Father/Daughter Workshop  No Bus Service 12:30 Dismissal  12:30 Dismissal Chanukah Vacation December 18-22 Thursday-Monday Chanukah Vacation Chanukah Vacation Chanukah Vacation Asara B’Teves December 30 Tuesday 12:30 Dismissal  12:30 Dismissal  12:30 Dismissal  PPY Annual Dinner To be Announced Hope to see you! Hope to see you! Hope to see you! 
Mid-Winter Vacation  January 30- Feb. 3 Friday - Tuesday January 30- Feb. 3 Friday - Tuesday January 29- Feb. 4 Thurs. – Wed. President’s Day February 16 Monday No Sessions No Sessions No Sessions 
Taanis Esther March 2 Monday 12:30 Dismissal  12:30 Dismissal  12:30 Dismissal  Purim/Shushan Purim March 3-4 Tuesday-Wed. No Sessions No Sessions No Sessions Pesach Recess  March 27-April 12 Friday-Sunday 

March 27-April 12 Friday-Sunday 
March 24-April 12 Tuesday-Sunday School Resumes April 13 Monday April 13 Monday April 13 Monday April 13 Monday Shavuos May 21-May 23 Thursday-Shabbos No Sessions No Sessions No Sessions Memorial Day May 25 Monday No Sessions No Sessions Regular Sessions  Last Day of School June TBA TBA TBA       


